nempano
B hcach

Flacdn'n Wuranl Nekere

PERFORMANCE EVALUATION DATA
FOR
MARK E BERMAN

HUMAN
RESOURCES
EVALUATION DUE DURING: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025
Last Name First Name M.L Review Date Type of Review Hire Date
BERMAN MARK E 9/18/2025 AR ANNUAL REVIEW 9/18/1995
Department/Division Job Title Pay Grade Pay Step Employee Number
1040  CITY ATTORNEY CITY ATTORNEY 95X 1 6034
$12,473.46 $12,722.93 $12,847.66 $12,972.39
Current bi-weekly salary Recommended bi-weekly salary 2% increase 3% increase 4% increase

10/30/2025



Sick Leave from 9/18/2024 to 9/18/2025

Date

Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday

Date

Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Monday

Date

Thursday
Monday
Tuesday

Date

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Date

Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
10/30/2025

10/02/2024
10/03/2024
10/08/2024
10/24/2024
10/29/2024
11/26/2024
12/05/2024
12/23/2024
12/26/2024
01/07/2025
01/09/2025
02/04/2025
02/12/2025
02/20/2025
03/03/2025
03/04/2025
03/13/2025
03/18/2025
03/27/2025
04/09/2025
04/10/2025
05/01/2025
05/19/2025
05/21/2025
06/05/2025
07/07/2025
08/13/2025
08/19/2025
09/25/2025
10/02/2025

09/25/2024
09/26/2024
11/04/2024
11/05/2024
11/06/2024
11/07/2024
11/27/2024
09/29/2025

01/02/2025
03/10/2025
10/07/2025

05/05/2025
05/06/2025
05/07/2025
05/08/2025

11/11/2024
11/28/2024
12/24/2024
12/25/2024
12/31/2024
01/01/2025
01/20/2025
02/17/2025

04
04
04

61
61
61
61

HP
HP
HP

HP
HP
HP
HP

Hours Type/ Description

SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE
SICK LEAVE

Hours Type/ Description

VACATION
VACATION
VACATION
VACATION
VACATION
VACATION
VACATION
VACATION

Hours Type/ Description

PERSONAL DAY
PERSONAL DAY
PERSONAL DAY

Hours Type/ Description

FAMILY SICK LEAVE
FAMILY SICK LEAVE
FAMILY SICK LEAVE
FAMILY SICK LEAVE

Hours Type/ Description

HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY

Quantity

2.00
10.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
6.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
5.00
8.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
10.00
3.00
10.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
5.00

10.00

126.00
Quantity
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

80.00
Quantity

10.00

10.00

10.00

30.00
Quantity
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

40.00
Quantity

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Monday

10/30/2025

05/26/2025
06/11/2025
06/19/2025
07/15/2025
08/28/2025
09/01/2025
10/13/2025

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP

HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY
HOLIDAY PAY

Grand Total:

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

150.00

426.00





