

PERFORMANCE EVALUATION DATA

FOR

MARK E BERMAN

HUMAN RESOURCES

EVALUATION DUE DURING: 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Last Name	First Name	M.I.	Review Date	Type of	Review		Hire Date
BERMAN	MARK	Е	9/18/2025	AR	ANNUAL REVIEW		9/18/1995
Department/Division		Job Title	9		Pay Grade	Pay Step	Employee Number
1040 CITY ATTO	ORNEY	CITY ATTORNEY			95X	1	6034
\$12,473.46			\$12,722.93	\$12,847.6	6 \$12,972.39		
Current bi-weekly salar	v Recommended bi-v	eekly salary	2% increase	3% increas	e 4% increase	_	

Sick Leave from	9/18/2024	to 9/18/2025
-----------------	-----------	--------------

Date			Hours Type/ Description	Quantity
Wednesday	10/02/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	2.00
Thursday	10/03/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	10.00
Tuesday	10/08/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	3.00
Thursday	10/24/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	4.00
Tuesday	10/29/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	3.00
Tuesday	11/26/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	2.00
Thursday	12/05/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	6.00
Monday	12/23/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	3.00
Thursday	12/26/2024	02	SICK LEAVE	4.00
Tuesday	01/07/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	2.00
Thursday	01/09/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	5.00
Tuesday	02/04/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	8.00
Wednesday	02/12/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	3.00
Thursday	02/20/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	4.00
Monday	03/03/2025	02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	2.00
Tuesday	03/04/2025	02		2.00
Thursday	03/13/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	3.00
Tuesday	03/18/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	2.00 3.00
Thursday	03/27/2025	02 02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	10.00
Wednesday Thursday	04/09/2025 04/10/2025	02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	3.00
Thursday	05/01/2025	02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	10.00
Monday	05/01/2025	02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	3.00
-		02		2.00
Wednesday Thursday	05/21/2025 06/05/2025	02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	4.00
Monday	07/07/2025	02	SICK LEAVE SICK LEAVE	3.00
Wednesday	08/13/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	4.00
Tuesday	08/19/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	1.00
Thursday	09/25/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	5.00
Thursday	10/02/2025	02	SICK LEAVE	10.00
Thursday	10/02/2023	02	SICK ELIVE	126.00
Date			Hours Type/ Description	Quantity
Wednesday	09/25/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Thursday	09/26/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Monday	11/04/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Tuesday	11/05/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Wednesday	11/06/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Thursday	11/07/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Wednesday	11/27/2024	03	VACATION	10.00
Monday	09/29/2025	03	VACATION	10.00
			H T (D : C	80.00
Date			Hours Type/ Description	Quantity
Thursday	01/02/2025	04	PERSONAL DAY	10.00
Monday	03/10/2025	04	PERSONAL DAY	10.00
Tuesday	10/07/2025	04	PERSONAL DAY	10.00
				30.00
Date			Hours Type/ Description	Quantity
Monday	05/05/2025	61	FAMILY SICK LEAVE	10.00
Tuesday	05/06/2025	61	FAMILY SICK LEAVE	10.00
Wednesday	05/07/2025	61	FAMILY SICK LEAVE	10.00
Thursday	05/08/2025	61	FAMILY SICK LEAVE	10.00
Date			Hours Type/ Description	40.00 Quantity
	11/11/2024	IID		-
Monday	11/11/2024 11/28/2024	HР пр	HOLIDAY PAY HOLIDAY PAY	10.00 10.00
Thursday	11/28/2024 12/24/2024	HP HP		10.00
Tuesday Wednesday		HP HP	HOLIDAY PAY HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Tuesday	12/25/2024 12/31/2024	HP HP	HOLIDAY PAY HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Wednesday	01/01/2025	HP HP	HOLIDAY PAY HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Monday	01/01/2023	пР HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
	VIII/AII/AI/.)	111		10.00
Monday	02/17/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00

			Grand Total:	426.00
				150.00
Monday	10/13/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Monday	09/01/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Thursday	08/28/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Tuesday	07/15/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Thursday	06/19/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Wednesday	06/11/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00
Monday	05/26/2025	HP	HOLIDAY PAY	10.00